LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Aﬁtonomous)

L.B.Reddy Nagm:, Mylavaram — 521230, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Events Organized through IQAC
(Academic Year : 2018-19)

Date/Duration Number of

S.No of an Event Participants

Name of the Event

A two day workshop on “Technology
Enhanced Learning (TEL)
Resource Persons

1  Prof.V.Venkaiah, Former Vice Chancellor,
Krishna University.
Dr.Indira Koneru, Assoc Prof & Head, IBS,
ICFAI, Hyderabad
Invited Talk on
“Research in Universities and Institutions”
Resource Persons

2 Prof. D.Narayana Rao,
Pro Vice-Chancellor,
SRM University,
Amaravathi, AP
A Two Days Program for Faculty on

3 “ Pedagogy Techniques for Effective

Teaching-Learning ”

Interactive Session for Faculty

Resource Persons

Prof. Yingxu Wang,

University of Calgary, CANADA

Prof. Fiorini Rodolfo,

Milano University, ITALY

Prof. David Westwick,

University of Calgary, CANADA)

A Guest Lecture On

S “ADVANCED DRIVER ASSISTED
SYSTEMS (ADAS)”
How to write Good Research Proposal
(Dr.V.Bhujanga Rao

6 . ISRO Chair Professor,
National Institute of Advanced Studies,
[ISc, Bengaluru.

03-06-2019 &
04-06-2019

31-01-2019

17.11.2018 &
19.11.2018

27-09-2018

01-09-2018

21-07-2018
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49

All faculty

84

250

450

All Faculty
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