## ATTACK TO THE PARTY TRANSPORT TRANSP

## LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Autonomous)

L.B.Reddy Nagar, Mylavaram - 521230, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

## Events Organized through IQAC

(Academic Year: 2018-19)

S.No	Name of the Event	Date/Duration of an Event	Number of Participants
1	A two day workshop on "Technology Enhanced Learning (TEL) <b>Resource Persons</b> Prof.V.Venkaiah, Former Vice Chancellor, Krishna University. Dr.Indira Koneru, Assoc Prof & Head, IBS, ICFAI, Hyderabad	03-06-2019 & 04-06-2019	49
2	Invited Talk on "Research in Universities and Institutions" Resource Persons Prof. D.Narayana Rao, Pro Vice-Chancellor, SRM University, Amaravathi, AP	31-01-2019	All faculty
3	A Two Days Program for Faculty on "Pedagogy Techniques for Effective Teaching-Learning"	17.11.2018 & 19.11.2018	84
4	Interactive Session for Faculty Resource Persons Prof. Yingxu Wang, University of Calgary, CANADA Prof. Fiorini Rodolfo, Milano University, ITALY Prof. David Westwick, University of Calgary, CANADA)	27-09-2018	250
5	A Guest Lecture On "ADVANCED DRIVER ASSISTED SYSTEMS (ADAS)"	01-09-2018	450
6 ,	How to write Good Research Proposal ( <b>Dr.V.Bhujanga Rao</b> ISRO Chair Professor, National Institute of Advanced Studies, IISc, Bengaluru.	21-07-2018	All Faculty

Coordinator, IQAC